

S U P R E M E

C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.2 IN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).23570/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 23/03/2010
18261/2009 of The HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK)

in WP No.

PARADEEP PORT TRUST & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KASINATH BHATTA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions and prayer for interim relief and
office report)

Date: 27/10/2010

This Petition was called on for mentioning

today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. S.B. Upadhyay, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Shiv Mangal Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Anish Upadhyay, Adv.
Ms. Sharmila Upadhyay, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. K.V. Vishwanathan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Rajdipa Behura, Adv.
Mr. Digamber Mishra, Adv.
Mr. C.S. Chauhan, Adv.
Mr. A.Venayagam Balan, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

List the application with SLP on
12.11.2010. Counter be filed by then if not
already filed.The interim order granted in this case
will not come in the way of respondent giving a
representation to petitioner-Port Trust for
extension of Iron Ore Plot No.M-2 or the Port
Trust considering and disposing such
representation in accordance with law.(O.P. Sharma)
Court Master(M.S. Negi)
Court Master